The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis, consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions,
alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

At 30 June 2008, if the prevailing market cash interest rates had moved by +/- 1% (100 basis points) per annum from the year end rates, as illustrated
in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonable possible changes, over a financial year, using historical rates for the preceding 5 year period and under
the current economic conditions.

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances. The movement in equity is due to an
increase/decrease in the fair value of derivative instruments designated as cash flow hedges. The sensitivity is higher in 2008 than in 2007 because
of an increase of borrowings that has occurred due to the acquisition of Capio UK.

   Consolidated   Ramsay Health Care Limited
   2008 2007 2008 2007
   $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  93,268 14,841 101 101

Financial Liabilities
Bank Loans  (332,608) (79,533) - -

Net exposure  (239,340) (64,692) 101 101

   Post Tax Profit   Equity
   Higher/(Lower)   Higher/(Lower)
   2008 2007 2008 2007
   $000 $000 $000 $000
Consolidated
+1% (100 basis points)  (2,824) (451) 14,974 8,408
-1% (100 basis points)  3,807 450 (16,572) (8,676)

Ramsay Health Care Limited
+1% (100 basis points)  1 1 - -
-1% (100 basis points)  (1) (1) - -

55
R

am
say H

ealth C
are Lim

ited &
 C

ontrolled E
ntities

A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
rt 2

0
0

8
: F

in
a

n
c

ia
l R

e
p

o
rt

R
am

say H
ealth C

are Lim
ited &

 C
ontrolled Entities

N
otes to the Financial S

tatem
ents for the year ended 30 June 2008…

continued

Risk Exposures & Reponses (continued)

Foreign currency risk
As a result of significant operations in the United Kingdom, the Group’s balance sheet can be affected significantly by movements in the AUD/GBP
exchange rates. The Group seeks to mitigate the effect of its foreign currency exposure by borrowing in British Pounds.